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                                                        THE CITY OF EAST ORANGE 
                         SENIOR FOOD CO-OP PROGRAM 

             2015 PAYMENT & DISTRIBUTION CALENDAR 
 

More than 200 senior and disabled East Orange residents are already saving $$ on their monthly 

grocery bill with our Senior Food Co-Op Program. Join them by enrolling today and keep this schedule of 

payment and distribution dates handy!  

 

The City of East Orange Division of Senior Services Food Co-op Program offers two (2) types of 

packages. Regular Package: $20.00 – consist of 4 to 5 fresh meats, fresh, frozen vegetables, fresh fruit, 64 

oz. beverage and staple items.  Meat Only Package: $15.00 – consists of the meats which are in the regular 

package. 

NOTE: All participating members of the Food Co-op program MUST ADHERE to the PAYMENT DUE 

DATES that are listed below. This enables us to order the proper quantities needed. If you fail to meet the 

payment deadline, you will NOT be able to receive a package for that month. You can, however make your 

payment for the next month. The Division is not responsible for packages which are not picked up by 4:00 

p.m. on distribution date.  

Payment Due Dates:       Distribution Dates:  

Wednesday, January 7, 2015            Friday, January 30, 2015 

Wednesday, February 11, 2015   Friday, February 20, 2015 

Wednesday, March 11, 2015   Friday, March 20, 2015 

Wednesday, April 8, 2015    Friday, April 24, 2015 

Wednesday, May 6, 2015    Friday, May 22, 2015 

Wednesday, June 10, 2015    Friday, June 19, 2015 

Wednesday, July 8, 2015    Friday, July 17, 2015 

Wednesday, August 5, 2015    Friday, August 21, 2015 

Wednesday, September 9, 2015   Friday, September 18, 2015 

Wednesday, October 7, 2015   Friday, October 23, 2015 

Wednesday, November 11, 2015   Friday, November 20, 2015 

Wednesday, December 9, 2015   Friday, December 18, 2015 

 


